BCX54/BCX55/BCX56
 Transistor  (NPN)
Features
• PNP Complements to BCX51,BCX52,BCX53
• Low Voltage
• High Current
Applications
• Driver Stages of Audio Amplifiers

V(BR)CBO Collector-base breakdown voltage
V(BR)CEO* Collector-emitter breakdown voltage
Ordering Information (Example)
Classification Of  hFE(2)
Rank
BCX54
BCX55
BCX56
BCX54-10
BCX55-10
BCX56-10
BCX54-16
BCX55-16
BCX56-16
 Range 63-250 63-160 100-250
Type Package Marking Minimum
Package(pcs)
Inner Box
Quantity(pcs)
Outer Carton
Quantity(pcs) Delivery Mode
BCX54 BA
BCX54-10 BC
BCX54-16 BD
BCX55 BE
BCX55-10 BG
BCX55-16 BM
BCX56 BH
BCX56-10 BK
BCX56-16 BL
SOT-89-3L 1,000 10,000 40,000 7"reel
Copyright©MLS Microelectronics Co., Ltd
Rev 1.0
Page 2 Total 4